BLESSED TRINITY PARISH
LENTEN OPPORTUNITIES

Ash Wednesday
Wednesday February 26
Noon ~ Midday Prayer and
Distribution of Ashes
6:00 pm — Mass & Distribution of
Ashes followed by simple Soup Supper

in Frey Hall. Proceeds benefit our

Blessed Trinity Food Pantry.

Eucharistic Adoration & Confessions
Monday, Wednesdays & Fridays from 6 — 7 pm except on Wednesday
February 26(Ash Wednesday) and Friday April 10 (Good Friday)

Diocesan Wide Evening of Confession
Wednesday March 11 from 6 -8 pm

Stations of the Cross ) 5
Fridays: February 28, March 6, 13, 20, 27 and . JOURNEY
April 3 at 7pm in the church '8 WITH HIM.

Good Friday Stations of the Cross —
Friday April 10 at noon.

Women’s Stations of the Cross & Continental Breakfast
Saturday March 7 at 9:30 am in church followed by Continental
Breakfast in McKeever Hall.

Sign up will be outside McKeever Hall.

}L’&I"Ili Lenten Evening Prayer, Soup Suppers &
'&l | '5' Fr. Albert Haase, OFM “The Be Attitudes” Video Series
| Tuesdays: March 3, 10, 17, 24 & 31 with
Evening Prayer in the church at 6 pm
followed by Covered Dish Soup Supper in McKeever Hall with
Fr. Albert Haase, OFM “The Be Attitudes” Video Series.
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See reverse side for Holy Week & Easter Opportunities




HOLY WEEK & EASTER OPPORTUNITIES
AT BLESSED TRINITY PARISH

Palm Sunday Masses
Saturday April 4 at 5 pm
Sunday April 5 at 8:30 am and 11 am

Holy Week Reconciliation Opportunities
Monday April 6 from 10 am — 11:00 am
Monday April 6 from 6 pm -7 pm
Tuesday April 7 from 10 am — 11 am
Wednesday April 8 from 6~ 7 pm

Chrism Mass
Tuesday, April 7 at 7 pm at
Cathedral of St. John the Evangelist

Holy Thursday, April 9
Morning Prayer 9 am
Mass of the Lord’s Supper at 7 pm
followed by Eucharistic Exposition until 9 pm

Good Friday, April 10
Morning Prayer 9 am
Stations of the Cross at noon
Celebration of the Lord’s Passion 7 pm

Holy Saturday, April 11
Morning Prayer 9 am
Easter Vigil 8 pm

Easter Sunday, April 12
Easter Sunday, 8:30 and 11 am Masses

Eucharistic Adoration and Confessions
Monday, Wednesdays & Fridays during the Easter Season
6~ 7 pm in the church April 15 through May 29 except on Easter Monday April 13 and
Friday April 24 (Confirmation)

Easter Evening Prayer, Covered Dish Suppers & Video Series
Tuesdays: April 14,21, 28, May 5 12, 19 & 26
Evening Prayer in the church at 6 pm followed by Covered Dish Supper in McKeever Hall
with Video Series, “Metanoia”. Join Fr. Dave Pivonka, TOR in this
follow-up series to the “The Wild Goose”.
Bring a favorite dish ready to share to serve 6-8 people.




